

410.257.9618 | 301.855.6681 www.northbeachmd.org

FRIDAY NIGHT ART FAIR APPLICATION & GUIDELINES

(APPLICATIONS ARE DUE BY 4:30PM ON APRIL I, 2020. NO APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED AFTER THE DEADLINE)

SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION AND APPROPRIATE INFORMATION TO: Town of North Beach c/o Stacy Milor P. O. Box 99 North Beach, MD 20714 Email: northbeach@northbeachmd.org

OFFICE USE ONLY
Application Received: Accepted Into Market
Space Number:

It is our vision to promote a vibrant art culture through the support of passionate artists who locally design and produce creative and unique art. The Friday Night Art Fair program helps community-based artists and art organizations make locally produced art available to community residents and visitors. The North Beach Friday Night Art Fair is held each Friday starting May I, 2020 through September 25, 2020 from 6pm to 9pm. To join the North Beach Friday Night Art Fair, please submit the completed application and appropriate licensing/permit information no later than 4:30pm on Wednesday, April I, 2020. NO APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED AFTER THAT DATE. (Do not submit payment until you have been accepted into the Art Fair) If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stacy Milor at 443-646-2415 or northbeach@northbeachmd.org

ARTIST INFORMATION: ARTIST NAME: STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: CELL PHONE: ______ WEBSITE: _____ EMAIL ADDRESS: BUSINESS NAME: PLEASE LIST GALLERIES OR BUSINESSES WHERE YOUR WORK IS EXHIBITED AND/OR SOLD: NAME: ______ CITY/STATE: _____ NAME: ______ CITY/STATE: _____ ARTWORK DESCRIPTION: PLEASE INDICATE THE TYPE OF ARTWORK YOU WILL BE SELLING & SPECIFY THE MEDIUM (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) PHOTOS OF ALL ARTWORK MUST BE PROVIDED WITH APPLICATION. □ PAINTINGS □ TEXTILES DRAWINGS _____ QUILTING ____ POTTERY/CERAMICS ____ FURNITURE ____ SCULPTURE CLOTHING PHOTOGRAPHY _____ OTHER ____



410.257.9618 | 301.855.6681 www.northbeachmd.org

FRIDAY NIGHT ART FAIR APPLICATION & GUIDELINES CONT.

GUIDELINES

- All artists must apply in advance and spaces will be provided on a first come, first serve basis. ACCEPTANCE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE. SPACES CANNOT BE SPLIT. NO DIVIDING OF WEEKS.
- For a one-time fee of \$75.00 for the season, you are entitled to a permanent space assignment without providing dates of attendance. PLEASE DO NOT SUBMIT PAYMENT UNTIL YOU HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED INTO THE ART FAIR.
- Artists may arrive as early as 4pm to set-up and must be ready to sell by 6pm when the Town Official rings the bell.
 THERE WILL BE NO SELLING PERMITTED BEFORE 6PM. Vehicles for use in transporting art and equipment will not be allowed on Bay Avenue past 5:45pm.
- All artists must secure and have available upon request, the proper state and/or county permit(s) along with the proper sales tax certificate.
- Organic, recycled, re-used, re-created and/or native products are encouraged! NO FACTORY PRODUCED OR COMMERCIALLY MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS WILL BE PERMITTED.
- All products sold or materials distributed at the Friday Night Art Fair must be FAMILY FRIENDLY. Any artist selling
 products or distributing inappropriate materials will be immediately removed from the Art Fair and banned from future
 participation.
- Artists must supply all their own equipment, including tables and chairs. Tents or canopies may be used and must be
 adequately secured for safety and to avoid injury or damage to property and/or patrons. Artists are required to make
 immediate safety changes when directed to do so by the Art Fair Manager or Waterfront Personnel.
- Electric and/or water hook ups are NOT available.
- Each artist is responsible for removing ALL of their own trash. This includes boxes, packaging materials, booth supplies and materials, crates, etc. Any items brought to the Art Fair must be removed by the artist.
- The artist agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the Town of North Beach and staff for any and all liabilities, losses, claims, damages and expenses to the property and personal injury arising from or out of the installation, set-up, operations, dismantling and/or removal of materials if caused in whole or by part the act of omission of the artist, its agents, contractors or employees.
- Failure to follow these guidelines will result in expulsion from the North Beach Art Fair program.
- APPLICATIONS ARE DUE BY 4:30PM ON APRIL I, 2020. NO APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED AFTER
 THE DEADLINE. PLEASE DO NOT SUBMIT PAYMENT UNTIL ACCEPTED AS A VENDOR.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, AGREE TO COMPLY AND ABIDE BY THE TERMS DEFINED IN THE NORTH BEACH FRIDAY NIGHT ART FAIR GUIDELINES.

NAME:		
SIGNATURE:		
DATE:		
BEST WAY TO BE CONTACTED:		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ſ	
ACCEPTED for participation in the North Beach Friday Night Art Fair.		
BY:		
Stacy Milor, Art Fair Manager	Date	



410.257.9618 | 301.855.6681 www.northbeachmd.org

VENDOR SURVEY FORM

RETURN SURVEY, APPLICATION AND PHOTOS TO:
Attn: North Beach Friday Night Art Fair
TOWN OF NORTH BEACH
STACY MILOR
P. O. BOX 99
NORTH BEACH, MARYLAND 20714

SIGNATURE: ______ DATE:_____